belfuse.com/signal
BH Series
Industrial Control Transformers
The BH Series of Industrial Control Transformers offers robust units with a
compact construction, easily adaptable to multiple industrial application
requirements. These rugged parts provide stable output voltages during
high inrush conditions to machine tool control devices and isolate control
circuits from other power and lighting sources. The benefi t of isolation

BH Series
Industrial Control Transformers
RoHS
Compliant
TRANSFORMERS WITHOUT PRIMARY FUSE BLOCKS
Primary:       120 x 240 with Jumpers
Secondary:  24 with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       240 x 480, 230 x 460, 220 x 440 with Jumpers
Secondary:  120 / 115 / 110
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050A 50 3 2.6 (1.2)
BH-0075A 75 3 3.6 (1.6)
BH-0100A 100 3 4.4 (2.0)
BH-0150A 150 3 6.7 (3.0)
BH-0200A 200 3 8.3 (3.8)
BH-0250A 250 3 10.1 (4.6)
BH-0300A 300 3 11.2 (5.1)
BH-0350A 350 3 13.2 (6.0)
BH-0500A 500 3 17.5 (7.9)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0025B 25 1 1.7 (0.8)
BH-0050B 50 1 2.6 (1.2)
BH-0075B 75 1 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0100B 100 1 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150B 150 1 6.7 (3.0)
BH-0200B 200 1 8.5 (3.9)
BH-0250B 250 1 10.0 (4.5)
BH-0300B 300 1 11.3 (5.1)
BH-0350B 350 1 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500B 500 1 19.2 (8.7)
BH-0750B 750 1 28.1 (12.8)
Primary:        240 x 480 with Jumpers
Secondary:  120 x 240 with Jumpers
                      (Fuse Clips Not Applicable)
Primary:       240 x 480 with Jumpers
Secondary:  24 with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
                     (through 500 VA)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050DXX 50 11 2.6 (1.2)
BH-0075DXX 75 11 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0100DXX 100 11 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150DXX 150 11 6.7 (3.1)
BH-0200DXX 200 11 8.5 (3.9)
BH-0250DXX 250 11 10.0 (4.6)
BH-0300DXX 300 11 11.8 (5.4)
BH-0350DXX 350 11 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500DXX 500 11 17.5 (8.0)
BH-0750DXX 750 11 26.4 (12.0)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050C 50 2 2.7 (1.2)
BH-0075C 75 2 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0100C 100 2 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150C 150 2 6.7 (3.0)
BH-0200C 200 2 8.5 (3.9)
BH-0250C 250 2 10.1 (4.6)
BH-0300C 300 2 11.4 (5.2)
BH-0350C 350 2 13.4 (6.1)
BH-0500C 500 2 17.5 (7.9)
BH-0750C 750 2 28.1 (12.8)
For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2024 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice BH Series  Mar 20 2024
BH Series
Industrial Control Transformers
RoHS
Compliant
Primary:       208 / 277
Secondary:  120
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       230 / 460 / 75
Secondary:  115 / 95
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050J 50 4 2.9 (1.3)
BH-0075J 75 4 3.8 (1.7)
BH-0100J 100 4 4.5 (2.0)
BH-0150J 150 4 6.9 (3.1)
BH-0200J 200 4 8.7 (3.9)
BH-0250J 250 4 10.2 (4.6)
BH-0300J 300 4 11.4 (5.2)
BH-0350J 350 4 13.7 (6.2)
BH-0500J 500 4 17.2 (7.8)
BH-0750J 750 4 25.7 (11.7)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050L 50 5 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0075L 75 5 4.5 (2.0)
BH-0100L 100 5 6.0 (2.7)
BH-0150L 150 5 7.7 (3.5)
BH-0200L 200 5 9.0 (4.1)
BH-0250L 250 5 9.7 (4.4)
BH-0300L 300 5 11.7 (5.3)
BH-0350L 350 5 16.5 (7.5)
BH-0500L 500 5 21.5 (9.8)
BH-0750L 750 5 28.0 (12.7)
Primary:      380 / 400 / 415
Secondary: 110 x 220 with Jumpers
                     (Fuse Clips Not Applicable)
Primary:      550 / 575 / 600
Secondary: 110 / 115 / 120
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050PXX 50 6 3.0 (1.4)
BH-0075PXX 75 6 4.0 (1.8)
BH-0100PXX 100 6 5.2 (2.4)
BH-0150PXX 150 6 7.0 (3.2)
BH-0200PXX 200 6 8.7 (3.9)
BH-0250PXX 250 6 10.2 (4.6)
BH-0300PXX 300 6 11.0 (5.0)
BH-0350PXX 350 6 13.0 (5.9)
BH-0500PXX 500 6 20.0 (9.1)
BH-0750PXX 750 6 28.0 (12.7)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050O 50 10 2.7 (1.2)
BH-0075O 75 10 3.6 (1.6)
BH-0100O 100 10 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150O 150 10 6.8 (3.1)
BH-0200O 200 10 8.4 (3.8)
BH-0250O 250 10 10.0 (4.6)
BH-0300O 300 10 11.3 (5.1)
BH-0350O 350 10 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500O 500 10 16.8 (7.6)
BH-0750O 750 10 25.7 (11.7)
For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2024 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice BH Series  Mar 20 2024
BH Series
Industrial Control Transformers
RoHS
Compliant
Primary:     380 / 400 / 415
Secondary:  22 / 23 / 24
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       550 / 575 / 600
Secondary:  22 / 23 / 24
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050R 50 13 2.5 (1.1)
BH-0075R 75 13 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0100R 100 13 4.0 (1.8)
BH-0150R 150 13 6.5 (3.0)
BH-0200R 200 13 8.2 (3.7)
BH-0250R 250 13 10.0 (4.5)
BH-0300R 300 13 11.0 (5.0)
BH-0350R 350 13 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500R 500 13 17.7 (8.0)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050S 50 12 2.5 (1.1)
BH-0075S 75 12 3.5 (1.6)
BH-0100S 100 12 4.0 (1.8)
BH-0150S 150 12 6.5 (3.0)
BH-0200S 200 12 8.2 (3.7)
BH-0250S 250 12 10.0 (4.5)
BH-0300S 300 12 11.0 (5.0)
BH-0350S 350 12 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500S 500 12 17.7 (8.0)
BH-0750SXX 750 12 28.0 (12.7)
Primary:       200 / 220 / 440;  208 / 230 / 460;  240 / 480;
Secondary:  23 / 110; 24 / 115; 25 / 120
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050T 50 7 3.4 (1.5)
BH-0075T 75 7 4.8 (2.2)
BH-0100T 100 7 5.9 (2.7)
BH-0150T 150 7 7.9 (3.6)
BH-0200T 200 7 10.6 (4.8)
BH-0250T 250 7 13.9 (6.3)
BH-0300T 300 7 15.5 (7.0)
BH-0350T 350 7 16.8 (7.6)
BH-0500T 500 7 23.4 (10.6)
For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208

Compliant
TRANSFORMERS WITH PRIMARY FUSE BLOCKS
Primary:       120 x 240 with Jumpers & Two-Pole Primary
                      Fuse Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  24 with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       240 x 480, 230 x 460, 220 x 440 with Jumpers
                     & Two-Pole Primary Fuse Block for
                     Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  120 / 115 / 110
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050AFB 50 3 2.8 (1.3)
BH-0075AFB 75 3 3.8 (1.7)
BH-0100AFB 100 3 4.6 (2.1)
BH-0150AFB 150 3 6.9 (3.1)
BH-0200AFB 200 3 8.5 (3.9)
BH-0250AFB 250 3 10.3 (4.7)
BH-0300AFB 300 3 11.4 (5.2)
BH-0350AFB 350 3 13.4 (6.1)
BH-0500AFB 500 3 17.7 (8.0)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050BFB 50 1 2.8 (1.3)
BH-0075BFB 75 1 3.7 (1.7)
BH-0100BFB 100 1 4.4 (2.0)
BH-0150BFB 150 1 6.9 (3.1)
BH-0200BFB 200 1 8.7 (3.9)
BH-0250BFB 250 1 10.2 (4.6)
BH-0300BFB 300 1 11.5 (5.2)
BH-0350BFB 350 1 13.8 (6.3)
BH-0500BFB 500 1 19.4 (8.8)
BH-0750BFB 750 1 28.3 (12.8)
Primary:       208 / 277 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse Block
                      for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  24 with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       240 x 480 with Jumpers & Two-Pole Primary
                     Fuse Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  24 with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050JFB 50 4 3.1 (1.4)
BH-0075JFB 75 4 4.0 (1.8)
BH-0100JFB 100 4 4.7 (2.1)
BH-0150JFB 150 4 7.1 (3.2)
BH-0200JFB 200 4 8.9 (4.0)
BH-0250JFB 250 4 10.4 (4.7)
BH-0300JFB 300 4 11.6 (5.3)
BH-0350JFB 350 4 13.9 (6.3)
BH-0500JFB 500 4 17.4 (7.9)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050CFB 50 2 2.8 (1.3)
BH-0075CFB 75 2 3.8 (1.7)
BH-0100CFB 100 2 4.4 (2.1)
BH-0150CFB 150 2 6.9 (3.1)
BH-0200CFB 200 2 8.7 (3.9)
BH-0250CFB 250 2 10.3 (4.7)
BH-0300CFB 300 2 11.6 (5.3)
BH-0350CFB 350 2 13.6 (6.2)
BH-0500CFB 500 2 17.7 (8.0)
For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2024 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice BH Series  Mar 20 2024
BH Series
Industrial Control Transformers
RoHS
Compliant
Primary:       550 / 575 / 600 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse
                      Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  110 / 115 / 120
                      with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:       380 / 400 / 415 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse
                      Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary:  110 x 220 with Jumpers
                      (Fuse Clips Not Available)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050OFB 50 10 2.9 (1.3)
BH-0075OFB 75 10 3.8 (1.7)
BH-0100OFB 100 10 4.4 (2.0)
BH-0150OFB 150 10 7.0 (3.2)
BH-0200OFB 200 10 8.6 (3.9)
BH-0250OFB 250 10 10.2 (4.6)
BH-0300OFB 300 10 11.5 (5.2)
BH-0350OFB 350 10 13.8 (6.3)
BH-0500OFB 500 10 17.0 (7.7)
BH-0750OFB 750 10 25.9 (11.8)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050PFBXX 50 6 3.2 (1.5)
BH-0075PFBXX 75 6 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0100PFBXX 100 6 5.4 (2.5)
BH-0150PFBXX 150 6 7.2 (3.3)
BH-0200PFBXX 200 6 8.9 (4.0)
BH-0250PFBXX 250 6 10.4 (4.7)
BH-0300PFBXX 300 6 11.2 (5.1)
BH-0350PFBXX 350 6 13.2 (6.0)
BH-0500PFBXX 500 6 20.2 (9.2)
Primary:      230 / 460 / 575 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse
                     Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary: 115 / 95
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Primary:      380 / 400 / 415 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse
                     Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary: 22 / 23 / 24
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050LFB 50 5 3.7 (1.7)
BH-0075LFB 75 5 4.7 (2.1)
BH-0100LFB 100 5 6.2 (2.8)
BH-0150LFB 150 5 7.9 (3.6)
BH-0200LFB 200 5 9.2 (4.2)
BH-0250LFB 250 5 9.9 (4.5)
BH-0300LFB 300 5 11.9 (5.4)
BH-0350LFB 350 5 16.7 (7.6)
BH-0500LFB 500 5 21.7 (9.9)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050RFB 50 13 2.6 (1.2)
BH-0075RFB 75 13 3.7 (1.7)
BH-0100RFB 100 13 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150RFB 150 13 6.7 (3.0)
BH-0200RFB 200 13 8.4 (3.8)
BH-0250RFB 250 13 10.2 (4.6)
For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208

Compliant
Primary:      550 / 575 / 600 with Two-Pole Primary Fuse
                     Block for Rejection-Type Fuses
Secondary: 22 / 23 / 24
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 11/2 Fuses
Primary:      200 / 220 / 415; 208 / 230 / 460; 240 / 480 with
                     Two-Pole Primary Fuse Block for Rejection-
                      Type Fuses
Secondary: 23 / 110; 24 / 115; 25 / 120
                     with Fuse Clips for 13/32 x 1-1/2 Fuses
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050SFB 50 12 2.7 (1.2)
BH-0075SFB 75 12 3.7 (1.7)
BH-0100SFB 100 12 4.2 (1.9)
BH-0150SFB 150 12 6.7 (3.0)
BH-0200SFB 200 12 8.4 (3.8)
BH-0250SFB 250 12 10.2 (4.6)
Part
Number VA Wiring
Diagram 1
Weight
lb (kg)
BH-0050TFB 50 7 3.6 (1.6)
BH-0075TFB 75 7 5.0 (2.3)
BH-0100TFB 100 7 6.1 (2.8)
BH-0150TFB 150 7 8.1 (3.7)
BH-0200TFB 200 7 10.8 (4.9)
BH-0250TFB 250 7 14.1 (6.4)
BH-0300TFB 300 7 15.7 (7.1)
BH-0350TFB 350 7 17.0 (7.7)
BH-0500TFB 500 7 23.6 (10.7)
1 For appropriate Schematic Diagram see pages 10 and 11
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208